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2024-25 Rose Theater Season
Media Preview Dates

Please note: the following dates are opportunities for members of the media to review upcoming shows 
at The Rose. These dates are not intended to be shared with the general public, as they are considered 

invitation-only events. In most cases, a school audience will be present for the preview.
Dates are tentative and subject to change. 

Please confirm attendance prior to preview date by emailing korir@rosetheater.org. 

Diary of a Wimpy Kid: The Musical
Sept 6 - 22, 2024

PREVIEW DATES:  

Thursday. Sept. 5 at 7 pm
Friday,. Sept. 6 at 7 pm (public performance)

Coraline
Oct 11 - 27, 2024

PREVIEW DATES:  

Thursday. Oct. 10 at 1:30 pm
Friday,. Oct. 11 at 10 am

A Christmas Story: The Musical
Dec 6 - 22, 2024

PREVIEW DATES:  

Thursday. Dec. 4 Time TBD
Friday,. Dec. 5 at 7 pm (public performance)

Secret Kindness Agents
Jan. 17 - Feb. 2, 2025

PREVIEW DATES:  

Thursday. Jan. 16 at 1:30 pm
Friday,. Jan. 17 at 10 am
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Cat Kid Comic Club: The Musical
Feb. 14 - Mar. 2, 2025

PREVIEW DATES:  

Wednesday. Feb. 12 at 10 am
Thursday,. Feb. 13 at 10 am

Milo Imagines the World
Mar. 21 - Apr. 6, 2025

PREVIEW DATES:  

Thursday. March 20 at 1:30 pm
Friday,. March 21 at 10 am 

Pete the Cat: The Musical
Apr. 18 - May 4, 2025

PREVIEW DATES:  

Thursday. April 17 at 1:30 pm
Friday,. April 18 at 10 am

Disney / Pixar’s
Finding Nemo TYA
June 6 - 29, 2025

PREVIEW DATES:  

Thursday. June 5 at 7 pm
Friday,. Sept. 6 at 7 pm (public performance)


